26-FEB-2007(MAAR) 16:40 P.O01/027

I veErACHTERT

Verachtert Nederland B.V.
Sigarenmakerstraat 4A,

5232 BX ‘s-Hertagenbosch

Pastbus 3069

5203 DB ‘s-Hertogenbosch

Tel. {073) 640 41 11

Fax (073} 641 97 40
Inschrijfnummer K.v.K. H23 217263

E-mail: info@veraned.nl
Telefax Internet: www.veraned,n|

Aan S VL( "’/"/ ................................................ Datum A et S

Tawv L e e Aantal pagina’s 1 i A{ingl, deze)

Van

L e et e e et e ner et e et e eme e es et eene e s Doorkiesnr.

VL Y =TT T 13 e T Ty T O o e A 8 OO

&




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

P.O02/02T

SIHUCTURAL COMPONENI & S

HEM Ne

DATE

FAGE Eaff

DEMOLITION- AND SORTINGGRAE ] |7 VRG-50

[ FROM: 200306000

T

‘703/95

IYOOT.GS.OT




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

P.O03/02T

STRUCTUNAL COMPONENTS

‘ rrer ITEM N, RATE PAGE Bl
FROM: 200306000 ’ ’ l

DEMOLITION- AND SORTINGGERAR ‘I VARG-50 o 8 03/85 001.05.01
' .

" | part N G : . ]
2 | number description 1 | remarks/dimensions

1| zoosoecco | vAGso 1 | PAGE 010.05.071 T
i e e .
T . o ) N _ _ _
A




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41 P.O04/02T

§STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS T e I e —
—— R o J'E .D’”* E PAGE

DEMOLIHION- AND SORTINGGRAB VHE 50 sceTeMBEes | T — - -

T, o ~ / —_




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41 P.O05/027

STRUCTURAL COMPONCNTS TYFPE SERIAL No. SITUATION PAGE
| DEMOLITION- AND vacsy | |TAOM: 16462 I — 1050
SORTINGGRAB TO: 22010 2
FIG| ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB| PRODUGTION No, DIN [ REMARKS
1 . SHELL SET 1 PAGE 20.5.0
2 | BREAKING PLATES 1 PAGE 30.5.0
3 LOADING PLATES 1 PAGE 30.5.0 |
4 YOKE 1 PAGE 40.5.0
5 SWIVEL HEAD 1 PAGE 50.5.0 |
6 PUSH ROD 2 PAGE 60.5.0
7 HYDH. YOKE 1 PAGE 70.5.0 |
8 HYDR. SWIVEL HEAD 1 PAGE 80.5.0 |
9 HYDR. SWIVEL HEAD 6/2 VALVE | 1

PAGE 120.5.0 |

|




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41 P.O0B/0OCT

SN TURAN COMBPONENTS

SHELL SET(LEFT, HIGHT)

U IYIE fATE

VIRG-50

SEFTEMBER 94

S I i

W

-

L R | e

A
oy | ‘
||

A-A




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41 P.O07/02T

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

SERIAL No.

IYPE

SITUATION

FAGE

SHELL SET

‘LEFT, RIGHT)

VRG-50

FROM: 16462

TO: 22010

SEPTEMBER'94

I 20.5.0

FIG

ET-No,

DESCRIPTION

NUMB

PRODUCTION No.

DIN

REMARKS

00S5321700

SHELL

0055321800

SHELL

0053303506

CUTTING EDGE

L=1470 MM |

0300603401

PIN

0000370266

BEARING BUSH

70x60x60

1498

0009900024

LOCK PLATE

0000230466

BOLT

M20x30-10.9

7991

0300502321

PIN

P | o) (P — |-

0300501021

PIN

—_
#iomm-ﬂmm-ﬁmm-i

0300501601

PIN

J009800023

LOCK PLATE

g

0000230342

BOLT

M16x30-10.9

7991

113

0000345100

LUBRICATING NIPPLE

R 1/8" -180°

71412

14

00VS306002

BUSH ~ 1} L -004g
T A b

P |00 [0 | Go 25D




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

P.O0G/0CT

uAlL

STRUCTUHAL COMPONENTS o } IvhgE
P ——— 1 ——— — — — l PR—
AEMOVABLE SIDE PLATES VAG-50
|

REMOVABLE BREAKING PLATES

l_._;_"__—————__— 4
LA ALV,
T i ; _&\

e

} SMPTEMBERS4

REMOVABLE LOADING PLATES

B-B

5 —.
~T)
PR
I

N7z




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

P.0O9/027
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE SERIAL No, SITUATION PAGE
| REMOVABLE SIDE FROM: 16462
G-50 T SEPTEMBER' 5,
| PLATES VAG-5 TO: 22010 9 | 3080

FIG| ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB| PRODUCTION No. DIN | REMARKS
" 1| 0088310500 | REMOVABLE BREAKING PLATE 1 OPTION 1
2 | 0085310700 | REMOVABLE LOADING PLATE 1 OPTION 2
3 | 0000220593 | BOLT i 3 | M24x90-10.9 7991
4 | 0000290058 | LOCK WASHER 3 | M4 127-B
5 | 0000245240 | NUT 3 | M24-10 934
6 3

0000230589 | BOLT M24x70-10.9 7891




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41 P.O10/02T

SIMUCTUTAL COMEONENTS e et e T
YOKE VRG-A( SEPTEMAER 94 [ I

H40.5.0




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

P.OT1/02T

STHUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE SERIAL No. SITUATION PAGE
B ] FROM: 164862
YOKE VRG-50 - — |sEP .
] j T Or 22010 SEPTEMBER'9| | 40.5.0

FIG| ET-No. DESCRIPTION NUMB| PRODUCTION No. DIN | REMARKS
1| 0058300800 | YOKE 1

. — 2 ~, - ( - l al - T |
A TS L AV O A S . TR

i LN e ¥




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41 P.OIc/02T

STRLCTURAL COMPONENTS Tver \DATE e
R - - e SR R BN . — o
SWIVEL HEAD | v 50 SFPTEMBER 24 50.5.0




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

STRUCTURAL COMPONCNTS

TYPE

SERIAL No,

P.OT3/02T

SITUATION
FROM: 16462
?WIVEL HEAD ] VRG-50 T0: 22070 SEPTEMBER'94 50.5.0
FIG]  ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB| PRODUGTION No. DIN | REMARKS |
1 | 0088319300 | SWIVEL HEAD 1 R
2 | 0000587025 | SLEWING RING 1 o
3 | 0000202339 | ROLT 20 | M20x120-10.9 912 ]
4 | 0000289052 | HIGH STRENGTH WASHER 44 | M2g 6916
5 | 0055840141 | KEY )
6 | 0000205393 | SCREW M12x50-8.8 933
7 | 0000245120 | NUT 2 | M12-8 934 ]
8 | 0000202335 | BOLT 22 | M20x90-10.9 912 -
9 | 0000226478 | BOLT 2 | M20x90-10.9 912 o
10 | 0000205348 | SCREW 12 | M10x20-8.8 933 a
11 0000290034 | LOCK WASHER 12 | M10 127-B o
12 | 00VS301107 | INSPECTION TRAP 1 -
13 | 00VS301106 | INSPECTION TRAP 1
14 | 0000500210 | NIPPLE 1
15 | 0000345100 | LUBRICATING NIPPLE 1 [R1/8"180° 71412 T
16 | 0000485632 | DUST PLUG 1 |
17 | 0000205250 | SCREW 1 | M6x25-8.8 933
18 | 00VS319202 | RING 1




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

C STHUCTURAL COMEPONERNTS

PUSH ROG

P.OT4/02T

l TYEE UATE - — PAGI—
VRG-50 SCPTEMBEMG4T oo T
Lo 2 . <

— 2
- B 1
.f’f-f’-




26-FEB-2007(MAAY 16:41

P OTS/02T
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE SERIAL No. SITUATION FAGE
! PUSH ROD VRG-50 FROM: 16462 SEPTEMBER94| | 6
| TO: 22010 0.5.0
FIG| ET-No. | DESGRIPTION NUME[ PRODUCTION No. DIN | REMARKS
1 | 0058303600 | PUSH RQD 1
2 | 0000370204 | BEARING BUSH 2 | 60x50x50

1498




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42 P.OTB/OCT

STRUC TURAL COMEONCNTE CTYRE oA T T e T

N R I M :

HYLH, YOKE VTG 50 SCPTFMBER 54 70.00
; : av i 1 i 1 -E : 3




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42 P.OT7/02T

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE SERIAL No. SITUATION PAGE

FROM: 16462
HYDR. YOKE VAG-50 O oo SEPTEMBER'91| | 70.5.0

1G] ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB| PRODUCTION No. DIN | REMARKS ]
1 | 0000590453 | CYLINDER 0 PAGE 90.5.0
2 | 0000579020 | HYDRAULIC SWIVEL JOINT 1 PAGE 10050
3 | 0400840551 | HOSE 2

4 | 0400840805 | HOSE 4

5 | 000HO39857 | NUT 3 3870

& | 00OMO39877 | PROFILE RING 3 3861

7 | 00P$301502 | PIPE 1 2445

-8 | 00PS301503 | PIPE 1 445

9 | 00PS301504 | PIPE 1 ) 445 o
10 | 000H032525 | COUPLING 2 ]
11 000H138344 | COUPLING 2

12 | 000H038743 | COUPLING 3

13 | 000H038619 | COUPLING 1

14 | 00DH038783 | COUPLING 1

15 | 000H028872_ | COUPLING 4

16 | 0000455020 | PIPE CLIP 5

17 | 0000225176 | SCREW 5 | M8x25-8.8 RESE B
18 | 0000290032 | LOCK WASHER § |Me “127-B




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

FY DL SWIVET TIFAD

SCPTEMBER'DY 80.5.0

VIEW P

P.OTG/02T




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42 P.OT19/027

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE SERIAL No. SITUATION

PAGE

HYDR., SWIVEL HEAD VRG-50 Figfﬂéfgfg - SEPTEMBER'94 lao.s.o
FIG| ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB | PRODUCTION No, DIN | REMARKS
1| 0085319500 | HYDR. MOTOR HIEE PAGE 110.5.0
2 | 0000488008 | CAUGE COUPLING 4 T
3 | 000HO38346 | COUPLING 4 )
4 | 000H0O38345 | COUPLING 4
5 | 0000226351 | BOLT 4 | M16x40-10.9 912 i
6 | 0000290046 | LOCK WASHER 4 | M6 127-B
7 | 000H028872 | COUPLING 2
8 | ooooso0080 | NIPPLE 5
¢ | 000HO38351 | COUPLING o 0
10 | 0000527017 | FLOW CONTROL VALVE 2 ]
19 0DOHD38344 | COUPLING 2
12 | 000HO39010 | COUPLING 2 ]
13 | 0401040402 | HOSE 2
14 | 0400840550 | HOSE 5
15 | 0400410390 | HOSE 1 ]
16 | 0000345400 | LUBRICATING NIPPLE 1 [ M10x1-180" 71412




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42

CYLINDER

STRUCTURAL COMPONENLS

L TYRE

VAG-60

—_——

2

.
“
!
i

LAteE

AN ;.\\§>\‘ii>

//X/ A W
|

=

LA

SERTEMBER4 T

):E

P.O20/027

PAGE

-10




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

P.O21/02T

TYPE

SFERIAL No.

SITUATION

PAGE
EUNDEH |/VFfG-50 IIT:?-ZMQ ;6; fg SEPTEMEBER'94 Fo,g_a

FIG| ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB| PRODUCTION No. DIN | REMARKS B
1 | 0000592221 | CYLINDERBODY (WITH EYE) 1
2 | 0000592222 | PISTON 1 B ]
3 | 0000592223 | PISTON ROD (WITH EYE) i 1
4 | 0000592224 | GUIDING NUT i 1

5 | 0000382070 | BALL JOINT BEARING 2 | GE 50 DO

6 | 0000595453 | SEAL SET K FIG. 12 TO 16
7| 0000592228 | RETAINING AING  [J])-» 73| ¢ |SB75

8 | 0000592230 | SET SCREW e (e 914

o | 0000592233 | PISTON ROD EYE i "

10 | 0000592234 | CYLINDERBODY EYE 1 N
11 0000345100 | LUBRICATING NIPPLE 2 |R1/8"180° 71412

12 SCRAPER 1 FIG. 6

13 SEAL i FIG. 6

14 O-RING i FIG. 6

15 O-RING i FIG. 6

16 SEAL 1 FIG. 6

} : AP =

Ay T ﬁ

VA




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42 P.Occ/02T

STRUCTURA COMPONINTS

CivEE
‘\

LOATE

SEFTIMBER'94

. o -
HYDRAUIC SWIVTT JOINT : VI(5-50




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42

P.O23/02T
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE SERIAL No. SITUATION FAGE o
HYDRAULIC SWIVEL FROM. 16462
ST VAG-50 o 25570 SEPTEMBEA'4| | 100.5.0
FIG] ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB] PRODUCTION No, DIN | REMARKS |
t | 0000578120 | STATOR 1
2 | 0000579220 | HOUSING 1
3 | 0000579320 | BASE HE
4 | 0000579420 | BEARING SET 1
5 | 0000579520 | SEAL SET 1
6 | 0000579620 | FLANGE 1
7 | 0000292028 | LOCK WASHER 8 | Mg 7980
8 | 0000225137 | SCREW 8 [Mexe588 912
9 | 0000290032 | LOCK WASHER 3 |8 127-B
10 | 0000205315 | SCREW 3 | M8xe58.8 933
1. 0000579720 | OIL SEAL 1 |80x100x10 AST | 3760-AS
12 | 0000579820 | OIL SEAL 1_1100x120x12 RST | 3760-AS




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42 P.O2d/02T



CB-FEB-200TCMARY 16:42 P.O25/027
STRUCTURAL COMPONCNTS TYPE SERIAL No. SITUATION FPAGE
FROM: 16462
HYDA. MOTOR ‘ VRG-50 I~ To: 22010‘ SEPTEMBER'G4 110.5.0
FIG|  ET-No. | DESCRIPTION NUMB| PRODUCTION No. DIN | REMARKS
| 1 | 0000571600 | HYDR. MOTOR 1
2 | 0000571601 | SEAL SET L 1 -
3 | 0000511230 | CROSSOVER RELIEF VALVE 1 ) 7
4 | 0000511231 | O-RING 2 | 18x2 NBR8O
5 | 0000200132 | BOLT 4 | M6x75-8.8 912 o
6 | coo7o00007 | PINION 1
7 | 0000571602 | PARALLEL KEY 1| 10x8x36 6885 B}
B | 0000235101 | SET SCREW 1| MBx10-10.8 913 -
9 | 00VS319501 | MOUNTING PLATE 1 B
10 | 0DOD225262 |BOLT 4 | M12x50-8.8 912 )
1% 0000290038 | LOCK WASHER 4 | M2 127-8
|




26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42

SIHUCTURAL COMPOMENTE

HY DR, SWIVEL HEAD 6/2 VAL VI

L TyEE

VRG-50

17

i :
18 4

23 24

TG
RGN

P.OZB/0CT

pare ! FAGE
seercon | — = -
9
12
19 20 20 21 22
25 20 26 16
""""" 30 31
e 37
Nt



G

26-FEB-2007(MAA) 16:42

STRUCTLURAL COMPONCNIS

TYPE

P.O27/02T

SERIAL No,

L

HYDR. SWIVEL HEAD

6/2 VALVE

FROM: 16462

SITUIATIO

PAGE

’7 VAG-50

TO: 22010

N
SEFPTEMBE H'Q»'T‘I

FEO.SE‘

ET-No.

DESCRIPTION

NUMB

PRODUCTION No.

DIN

REMARKS

00$5319500

HYDR. MOTOR

| PAGE 1105.0

0000488008

CAUGE COUPLING

000H038346

COUPLING

000HO38999

COUPLING

0000226351

BOLT

M16x40-10.9

N2

0000290046

LOCK WASHER

M16

127-B

000HO28872

COUPLING

m |~ |l sjea|m| —

~0000800100

_COUPLING

Q0CHO038196

COUPLING

zlel

000H038340

| coupPLING

p— -.Ll.-.L
Qafrt =

000HO28868

GOUPLING

000H032513

COUPLING

000HO38759

COUPLING

e
.

0000526005

CHECK VALVE

—y
) |

000H028873

COUPLING

—
[n]

000H03B345

COUPLING

—
~J

000H039010

COUPUNG

—
mn

000HD38784

COUPUNG

—t
£

000H038739

COUPLING

fpe]
o

0401040402

HOSE

R
—_

0400420500

HOSE

=
M

0400840550

HOSE

[ ]
od

000HO38212

COUPLING

[
=

0000527017

FLOW CONTROL VALVE

3
L5

[uo
fe3)

100H038344

COUPLING

000H038744

GOUPLING

]
~F

000H138344

COUPLING

I
oo

000H038743

COUPLING

Ma
w

|

L
=

0000505040

6/2 VALVE

0000225149

BOLT

M6x90-8.8

912

L
—_

0000292028

LOCK WASHER

Mé

7980

O
]

L
o

0400410390

HOSE

000H038351

COUPLING

a3
I~

000H036864

SCREW PLUG

L
o

Q00HO36858

SCREW PLUG

36

0000345400

LUBRICATING NiPPLE

M10x1-180°

47

|

.

H0NDB0O0050

CABLE

i—LA—Ln:.-n:-m—-_’:a..b—am-r\::-rx:-roru-mmm-hmmno-p-mm—n—n—kmmmm.p..h-mam;—n
. !




